From-ICE MILLER #1

rom PTO-1595 Rev. 66104: NPS No. 0551-5027 (ext. 5/38/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM	
<u>PATENTS</u>	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached documents of the new address(cs) below.
. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	Name: University of Georgia Research Foundation, Inc.
Arms V.A. Resultscoon	
Jeine L. Rudolf	Internal Address:
Rebert Dixon Phillips  Menjeet Chicaet	
Execution Date(s) 6/17/05; 6/23/05; 5/17/05; 6/15/05	Street Address: Boyd Graduate Studies Research
-xec mon Date(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes ✓ No	Street Address.
. Nature of conveyance:	City: Athens
✓ Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Gcorgia
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USZip: 30602-7411
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country.
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
• •	
(1.137. <del>6</del> 04	
Additional numbers at	tached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{}
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One American Square, Box 82001	Enclosed
Street Address:One American originals, 250 05555	None required (government interest not affecting title
	8. Payment Information
City: Indinaspolis	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Sizia: Zip:46282-0200	Expiration Date
Phone Number. 317-236-5972	b. Deposit Account Number 09-0007
Fax Number:_317-592-4610	_ 1
Email Address: Jill.Powlick@icemiller.com	Authorized User Name
	July 11, 2005
9. Signature: Signature	Date
i Olghacaro	
FELT. Fowlisk, Reg. No. 42,088	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

03:39pm

ICE MILLER

One American Square, Box 82001 Indianapolis Indiana 46282-0200 Telephone: (317) 236-2100 Facinita: (317) 236-2219 ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

METHOD FOR ENHANCING	RESVERATROL CONTEN	T OF PEANUT COMPOSITION	ONS
rvernors' Names, Addresses &	Cirizenshin		
Maria V.A. Resultation	Jame L. Rudolf	Robert Dixon Phillips	Manjeet Chinnan
4] 5 Hasten Hills Parkway	1111 J. Street, Apt. 95	920 Buck Creek Road	1297 Helmer Road
tone Mountain, GA 30088	Davis, CA 95616	Griffin, GA 30224	Riverdale, GA 30296
	U.S. Citizen	U.S. Citizen	U.S. Citizen
I.S. C <del>iile</del>		O.B. CREECK	
ssignes Namo, Address & Citi	iranshin		
niversity of Georgia Research		☐ ☐ Specification Attach	ed
mversky of Georgia Research ovel Graduete Studies Research		⊠Specification Filed:	
	.н	05/25/05	
: <u>3-cms</u> , GA 30602-7411		as Serial No.	
		Our Ref. No.: P01207-	TIS 01 (21022 0004)
		Our Rel. No.: F01207-	-03-01 (21933.0004)
Be it known that for good as raby self, assign and transfer to the a cinerial possessions and in all foreign assessions and in all foreign areas, substitute or reissue thereof or inventures hereby covenant trainer with this assignment and sale. Inventure further covenant placemen, said invention and said Let a same in any interference or litigation in any interference or litigation.	LL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:  nd valuable consideration, the receip above-identified Assignee the full at a countries, including Canada, and to any legal equivalent thereof in a for that no assignment, sale, agreement that Assignee will, upon its reques ters Patent and legal equivalents in for melated thereto and will promptly maintain, issue and enforce said app	t and sufficiency of which is hereby acted exclusive right, title and interest to all Letters Patent or similar legal prote obtained for said Invention by said eign country for the full term or terms it, license or encumbrance has been or it, be provided promptly with all pertioneign countries as may be known and execute and deliver to Assignee or its effection, said invention and said Letters es hereof.	knowledged, the above-identified Inventor said Invention in the United States and it ection in the United States and its territorical application or any continuation, division for which same may be granted. Will be made or entered into which wou intent facts and documents relating to sa accessible to Inventors and will testify as designee any and all papers, instruments as patent and said equivalents therefor in an
an 1/1/Osus	100c 4/17/05		
2:\$1 <b>.5</b> 2	Dated	Signed	Dated
1: • D		Jaime L. Rudolf	
Name		Name	
- 1			
	Dotad	Signed	Dated
\$:\$per	Dated	D1 <u>E</u> ncu	2224
: Descri Phillips		Manjeet Chinnan	
Name	<del></del> -:	Name	
Signet	Dated		
Neme			·
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	T . 05
A Subscribed and sweet to be	fore me, a notary public of the State	of Georgia, this 17 day	y of June , 20 05
Asser's Subscribed and sworn to be	Fore me, a notary public of the State	<del></del>	2/19/00
1.07		of <u>Georgia</u> , this <u>17</u> da; My Commissio	2/19/00
Signed		<del></del>	on Expires: 2/19/08
Brian O'Guinn		My Commissio County of Resid	on Expires: 2/19/08  dence: Spolding
Brian O'Guinn		My Commissio  County of Residuates  Notary Public	on Expires: 2/19/08

ICE MILLER

Опе Аттепсав Square, Вох 82001 <u>India----otis,</u> Insilana 46282-0200 Telephone: (317) 236-2100 Faceratile: (317) 236-2219

ASSIGNMENT OF. INVENTION

r. endor Tile		THE OF DEADHER COMPOSITION	TNYS.
ETHOD FOR ENHANCING	3 RESVERATROL CONTEN	IT OF PEANUT COMPOSITION	SNS
	<u> </u>		
r. egzors' Names, Addresses &	?- Citizenshin		
	Jaime L. Rudolf	Robert Dixon Phillips	Manjeet Chinnan
FT2 V.A. Resurrection		920 Buck Creek Road	1297 Helmer Road
416 Hiddən Hills Parkway	1111 J. Street, Apr. 95		Riverdale, GA 30296
::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	Davis, CA 95616	Griffin, GA 30224	U.S. Citizen
S. Ciżzen	U.S. Citizen	U.S. Citizen	O.S. Chizen
	···		
esignee Name, Address & Ci	itizenship		1
aiversity of Georgia Research	h Foundation, Inc.	Specification Attach	led
oyd Graduata Studies Resear	rch	☑ Specification Filed:	
rhens, GA 30602-7411		<u>05/25/05</u>	
—- <b>,</b> -		as Scrial No.	
	<u></u>	Our Ref. No.: P01207	'-US-01 (21933.0004)
			Ti. Surville indicated el
WHEREAS, the above-ide	entified Assignee desires to acquire t	the entire interest in, to and under the	Invention, for which, as indicated above, a
ട്ടാം ക്യാനിക്കാന കരാശർ വിശന വ	date is attached or was filed on the o	iate and assigned the senai number sp	ecified above, and in, to and under Letter
en a smile legal protection to be	s optomed therefor in the Onited State	s and in any and all foreign countries.	
NOW TURRETORE TO	ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:		
en 1	and anticable exactderation, the receiv	ot and sufficiency of which is hereby ac	cknowledged, the above-identified inventor
	$\bullet$ shows identified Assigned the full $z$	ind exclusive ment has and interest to	said myeniion iii die Dinied Sches mid id
- 1		o all Letters Palent of Similar Icgai prot	faction in the Curren states with its returbing
	on countries including (198909, to )	he obtamed for said invention by said	i application of mry communation, division
*	or my least equivalent thereof in a for	reign country for the full lefth of terms	TOF Which same may of gramen.
		t, neense or encumbrance has been or	will be made or entered into which would
<u>= ್ರೌಸ್ ಗ್ಯಾಫ್ ಧಾನ ತಾಶ್ಕತೆಯುಕ್ಕಳ</u> ಶಾರ್ಥ ಕ್ರಾರ್ಥ	t.	st be provided promptly with all per-	
Eventors हिम्मीन coverain	nt that Assignee will, upon its reque	foreign countries as may be known and	tinent facts and documents relating to said accessible to Inventors and will testify as to
hventors रोगीन coveran कुटेन्स्स्क, इस्टी hventon and said L	it that Assignee will, upon its reque enters Patent and legal equivalents in tion related thereto and will promotive	foreign countries as may be known and execute and deliver to Assignee or its	tinent facts and documents relating to sai accessible to Inventors and will testify as t designee any and all papers, instruments o
inventors further coverain primates, self invention and said L reseme in any interference or litigat following experiment in analysion obtain	It that Assignee will, upon its reque enters Pateht and legal equivalents in gion related thereto and will promptly n. maintain, issue and enforce said app	foreign countries as may be known and execute and deliver to Assignee or its plication, said Invention and said Letter	tinent facts and documents relating to sain accessible to Inventors and will testify as to designee any and all papers, instruments o
hventors further coverant primates, self invention and said L e same in any interference or litigate Solveirs economic in a poly for, obtain	it that Assignee will, upon its reque enters Patent and legal equivalents in tion related thereto and will promotive	foreign countries as may be known and execute and deliver to Assignee or its plication, said Invention and said Letter	timent facts and documents relating to said accessible to Inventors and will testify as to designee any and all papers, instruments o is patent and said equivalents therefor in any
hiventors further covenant primation, said hivention and said his exame in any interference or hitgat fidavits required in apply for, obtain setten country which may be necessarily	nt that Assignee will, upon its reque enters Patent and legal equivalents in sion related thereto and will promptly n, maintain, issue and enforce said app ary or desirable to carry out the purpo	foreign countries as may be known and execute and deliver to Assignee or its plication, said Invention and said Letter ses hereof.	tinent facts and documents relating to sain accessible to Inventors and will testify as to designee any and all papers, instruments o
hiventors further covenant primation, said hivention and said his exame in any interference or hitgat fidavits required in apply for, obtain setten country which may be necessarily	It that Assignee will, upon its reque enters Pateht and legal equivalents in gion related thereto and will promptly n. maintain, issue and enforce said app	foreign countries as may be known and execute and deliver to Assignee or its plication, said Invention and said Letter ses hereof.	tinent facts and documents relating to sail accessible to Inventors and will testify as t designee any and all papers, instruments o
hiventors further covenant primation, said hivention and said his exame in any interference or hitgat fidavits required in apply for, obtain setten country which may be necessarily	nt that Assignee will, upon its reque enters Patent and legal equivalents in sion related thereto and will promptly n, maintain, issue and enforce said app ary or desirable to carry out the purpo	foreign countries as may be known and execute and deliver to Assignee or its plication, said Invention and said Letter ses hereof.	tinent facts and documents relating to sain accessible to Inventors and will testify as to designee any and all papers, instruments or patent and said equivalents therefor in any
inventors further covenant primation, said invention and said in securion and said in the same in any interference or hitgat industries required in apply for, obtain series occurry which may be necessarily	nt that Assignee will, upon its reque enters Patent and legal equivalents in sion related thereto and will promptly n, maintain, issue and enforce said app ary or desirable to carry out the purpo	foreign countries as may be known and execute and deliver to Assignee or its plication, said Invention and said Letter ses hereof.	tinent facts and documents relating to said accessible to Inventors and will testify as to designee any and all papers, instruments or patent and said equivalents therefor in any
hventors further coverant primation, self hvention and said L is same in any interference or litigate fidavits required in apply for, obtain selfer country which may be necessary.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF	It that Assignee will, upon its reque effers Patent and legal equivalents in tion related thereto and will promptly in maintain, issue and enforce said appary or desirable to carry out the purpose, we have hereunto set our hand and a	foreign countries as may be known and execute and deliver to Assignee or its plication, said Invention and said Letter ses hereof.	tinent facts and documents relating to sain accessible to Inventors and will testify as to designee any and all papers, instruments o
hiventors further covenant primation, said hivention and said his exame in any interference or hitgat fidavits required in apply for, obtain setten country which may be necessarily	nt that Assignee will, upon its reque enters Patent and legal equivalents in sion related thereto and will promptly n, maintain, issue and enforce said app ary or desirable to carry out the purpo	foreign countries as may be known and execute and deliver to Assignee or its plication, said Invention and said Letter ses hereof.	tinent facts and documents relating to sain accessible to Inventors and will testify as to designee any and all papers, instruments or patent and said equivalents therefor in any
hventors further coverant primation, self invention and said L e same in any interference or litigat lidarits required in exply for, obtain selfer country which may be necessary.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF	It that Assignee will, upon its reque effers Patent and legal equivalents in tion related thereto and will promptly in maintain, issue and enforce said appary or desirable to carry out the purpose, we have hereunto set our hand and a	foreign countries as may be known and execute and deliver to Assignee or its plication, said Invention and said Letter ses hereof.	tinent facts and documents relating to sain accessible to Inventors and will testify as to designee any and all papers, instruments or patent and said equivalents therefor in any
hventors further coverant primation, self invention and said L e same in any interference or litigat lidarits required in exply for, obtain selfer country which may be necessary.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF	It that Assignee will, upon its reque effers Patent and legal equivalents in tion related thereto and will promptly in maintain, issue and enforce said appary or desirable to carry out the purpose, we have hereunto set our hand and a	foreign countries as may be known and execute and deliver to Assignee or its plication, said Invention and said Letter ses hereof.  Signed	tinent facts and documents relating to sain accessible to Inventors and will testify as to designee any and all papers, instruments or patent and said equivalents therefor in any
byentors further covenant primation, self invention and said L is sense in any interference or integral fidewiss required in apply for, obtain self-country which may be necessary and the self-country which may be necessary and the necessary which may be necessary to be necessary which may be necessary to be necess	It that Assignee will, upon its reque exters Patent and legal equivalents in item related thereto and will promptly in, maintain, issue and enforce said app ary or desirable to carry out the purpo F, we have hereunto set our hand and	foreign countries as may be known and execute and deliver to Assignee or its plication, said Invention and said Letter sees hereof.  Seal.  Signed  Jaime L. Rudolf	tinent facts and documents relating to said accessible to Inventors and will testify as to designee any and all papers, instruments of spatent and said equivalents therefor in any Dated
breators further covenant policions, self invention and said Live sense in any interference or high fidavits required in apply for, obtain self— country which may be necessary as a self-policy of the country which may be necessary which may be necessary which will be necessary which may be necessary which may be necessary which may be necessary which will be necessary to the country of the necessary which may be necessary to the necessary which may be necessary to the necessary which may be necessary which may be necessary to the necessary which may be necessary to the necessary which may be necessary to the necessary to the necessary which may be necessary to the necessary t	It that Assignee will, upon its reque exters Patent and legal equivalents in item related thereto and will promptly in, maintain, issue and enforce said app ary or desirable to carry out the purpo F, we have hereunto set our hand and	foreign countries as may be known and execute and deliver to Assignee or its plication, said Invention and said Letter sees hereof.  Seal.  Signed  Jaime L. Rudolf	tinent facts and documents relating to said accessible to Inventors and will testify as to designee any and all papers, instruments or patent and said equivalents therefor in any
inventors further covenant primation, self-invention and said Live same in any interference or hitgat Edavits required in apply for, obtain satisfic sountry which may be necessary with may be necessary.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF Signal Signal Name  Signal Name	It that Assignee will, upon its reque enters Patent and legal equivalents in the related thereto and will promptly a maintain, issue and enforce said appart or desirable to carry out the purpose, we have hereunto set our hand and a Dated	foreign countries as may be known and execute and deliver to Assignee or its plication, said Invention and said Letter ses hereof.  Signed  Jaime I - Rudolf  Name	tinent facts and documents relating to sain accessible to Inventors and will testify as to designee any and all papers, instruments of a patent and said equivalents therefor in any Dated
hiventors further covenant plication, said invention and said L e same in any interference or hitgat Edan'ts required in apply for, obtain said required in apply for, obtain National Signed Signed Dense Phillips	It that Assignee will, upon its reque enters Patent and legal equivalents in the related thereto and will promptly a maintain, issue and enforce said appart or desirable to carry out the purpose, we have hereunto set our hand and a Dated	foreign countries as may be known and execute and deliver to Assignee or its plication, said Invention and said Letter sees hereof.  Seal.  Signed  Jaime I. Rudolf  Name	tinent facts and documents relating to sain accessible to Inventors and will testify as to designee any and all papers, instruments of a patent and said equivalents therefor in any Dated
hwenters further coverant principles, said hwenten and said Le some in any interference or higher in apply for, obtain rates accuracy which may be necessary which may be necessary which may be necessary which may be necessary.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF Signed  V. A. Resourcesing.  Name  Signed	It that Assignee will, upon its reque enters Patent and legal equivalents in the related thereto and will promptly a maintain, issue and enforce said appart or desirable to carry out the purpose, we have hereunto set our hand and a Dated	foreign countries as may be known and execute and deliver to Assignee or its plication, said Invention and said Letter ses hereof.  Signed  Jaime I - Rudolf  Name  Signed  Manjeet Chinnan	tinent facts and documents relating to sail accessible to Inventors and will testify as to designed any and all papers, instruments of a patent and said equivalents therefor in any Dated
hiventors further covenant plication, said invention and said L e same in any interference or hitgat Edavits required in apply for, obtain reign accuracy which may be necess  IN WITNESS WHEREOF  Signed  Name  Signed  Deare Philips	It that Assignee will, upon its reque enters Patent and legal equivalents in the related thereto and will promptly a maintain, issue and enforce said appart or desirable to carry out the purpose, we have hereunto set our hand and a Dated	foreign countries as may be known and execute and deliver to Assignee or its plication, said Invention and said Letter ses hereof.  Signed  Jaime I - Rudolf  Name  Signed  Manjeet Chinnan	tinent facts and documents relating to sain accessible to Inventors and will testify as to designee any and all papers, instruments of a patent and said equivalents therefor in any Dated
inventors further covenant primation, said invention and said Live same in any interference or hitgat Edwirts required in apply for, obtain saids accounty which may be necessary.  IN WHINESS WHEREOF Signed  Signed  Signed  Death Failing  Name	It that Assignee will, upon its requentiers Patent and legal equivalents in all on related thereto and will promptly a maintain, issue and enforce said appary or desirable to carry out the purpose, we have hereunto set our hand and a Dated  Dated	foreign countries as may be known and execute and deliver to Assignee or its plication, said Invention and said Letter ses hereof.  Signed  Jaime I - Rudolf  Name  Signed  Manjeet Chinnan	tinent facts and documents relating to sain accessible to Inventors and will testify as to designee any and all papers, instruments of a patent and said equivalents therefor in any Dated
byentors further covenant primation, said havension and said have some in any interference or hitgar Edwirs required in apply for, obtain saids accounty which may be necessary which may be necessary which may be necessary in with may be necessary which may be necessary which may be necessary and with may be necessary which may be necessary to be necessary which may be necessary which may be necessary which may be necessary to be necessary which may be necessary to be n	that Assignee will, upon its requenters Patent and legal equivalents in alon related thereto and will promptly normalization, issue and enforce said appary or desirable to carry out the purpose, we have hereunto set our hand and a Dated  Dated  Dated	foreign countries as may be known and execute and deliver to Assignee or its plication, said Invention and said Letter ses hereof.  Signed  Jaime L. Rudolf  Name  Signed  Manjeet Chinnan  Name	tinent facts and documents relating to sain accessible to Inventors and will testify as to designed any and all papers, instruments of spatent and said equivalents therefor in any Dated
hyentors further covenant primation, said I hyention and said L in serie in any interference or hitgat Edavis required in apply for, obtain saign accuracy which may be necessary and the necessary which may be necessary which may be necessary and the necessary and the necessary which may be necessary and the nec	that Assignee will, upon its requenters Patent and legal equivalents in alon related thereto and will promptly normalization, issue and enforce said appary or desirable to carry out the purpose, we have hereunto set our hand and a Dated  Dated  Dated	foreign countries as may be known and execute and deliver to Assignee or its plication, said Invention and said Letter ses hereof.  Signed  Jaime L. Rudolf  Name  Signed  Manjeet Chinnan  Name	tinent facts and documents relating to sail accessible to Inventors and will testify as to designed any and all papers, instruments of a patent and said equivalents therefor in any Dated
hyentors further covenant pointaion, said invention and said Lesses in any interference or hitgat Educis required in apply for, obtain saign accuracy which may be necessarily accuracy which may be necessarily with many signed.  Signed  Signed  Signed  Signed  Signed  Signed	that Assignee will, upon its requenters Patent and legal equivalents in alon related thereto and will promptly normalization, issue and enforce said appary or desirable to carry out the purpose, we have hereunto set our hand and a Dated  Dated  Dated	foreign countries as may be known and execute and deliver to Assignee or its plication, said Invention and said Letter ses hereof.  Signed  Jaime L. Rudolf  Name  Signed  Manjeet Chinnan  Name	tinent facts and documents relating to sail accessible to Inventors and will testify as to designed any and all papers, instruments of a patent and said equivalents therefor in any Dated
byentors further covenant primation, said havension and said have some in any interference or hitgar Edwirs required in apply for, obtain saids accounty which may be necessary which may be necessary which may be necessary in with may be necessary which may be necessary which may be necessary and with may be necessary which may be necessary to be necessary which may be necessary which may be necessary which may be necessary to be necessary which may be necessary to be n	that Assignee will, upon its requenters Patent and legal equivalents in alon related thereto and will promptly normalization, issue and enforce said appary or desirable to carry out the purpose, we have hereunto set our hand and a Dated  Dated  Dated	foreign countries as may be known and execute and deliver to Assignee or its plication, said Invention and said Letter ses hereof.  Signed  Jaime L. Rudolf  Name  Signed  Manjeet Chinnan  Name	tinent facts and documents relating to sail accessible to Inventors and will testify as to designed any and all papers, instruments of a patent and said equivalents therefor in any Dated
heventors further covenant primation, said invention and said Learne in any interference or hitgar Educits required in apply for, obtain saign accuracy which may be necessary which make a second of the necessary which may be necessary which may be necessary which may be necessary as a second of the necessary which may be necessary as a second of the necessary which may be necessary as a second of the necessary which may be necessary as a second of the necessary which may be necessary as a second of the necessary which may be necessary as a second of the necessary which may be necessary as a second of the necessary which may be necessary as a second of the necessary which may be necessary as a second of the necessary which may be necessary as a second of the necessa	that Assignee will, upon its requenters Patent and legal equivalents in alon related thereto and will promptly normalization, issue and enforce said appary or desirable to carry out the purpose, we have hereunto set our hand and a Dated  Dated  Dated	foreign countries as may be known and execute and deliver to Assignee or its plication, said Invention and said Letter ses hereof.  Seal.  Signed  Jaime I_ Rudolf  Name  Signed  Manjeet Chinnan  Name  My Commission	accessible to Inventors and will testify as a designee any and all papers, instruments of patent and said equivalents therefor in an Dated  Dated  Dated  Dated  Dated
hiventors further covenant primation, said invention and said in some in any interference or hitgat Signal in apply for, obtain ratio accuracy which may be necessary IN WITNESS WHEREOF Signal V. A. Resourcesies Name Signal There Phillips Name Signal	that Assignee will, upon its requenters Patent and legal equivalents in alon related thereto and will promptly normalization, issue and enforce said appary or desirable to carry out the purpose, we have hereunto set our hand and a Dated  Dated  Dated	foreign countries as may be known and execute and deliver to Assignee or its plication, said Invention and said Letter ses hereof.  Signed  Jaime L. Rudolf  Name  Signed  Manjeet Chinnan  Name	accessible to Inventors and will testify as a designee any and all papers, instruments of patent and said equivalents therefor in an analysis of July 2005 by Jay on Expires: 31500 Rudoff

Notary Public — California Yolo County F PATENT
My Comm. Expires Ref 15,2000 16504 FRAME: 0762

Commission # 1346664

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

## ICE MILLER

One American Square, Box 82001 Invitationalis, Indiana 45282-0200 Telephone: (317) 236-2100 Facsimile: (317) 236-2219

<u>Ingeria Tiri</u> e			<u>.                                    </u>
METEOD FOR ENHANCING	RESVERATROL CONTEN	IT OF PEANUT COMPOSITION	ONS
	<u> </u>		·
— eccors' Names, Addresses <u>&amp;</u>	Citizenship		<u></u>
Acca V.A. Resurrencion	Jaime L. Rudolf	Robert Dixon Phillips	Manjeet Chinnan
1416 Hidden Hills Parkway	1111 J. Street, Apt. 95	920 Buck Creek Road	1297 Helmer Road
Spine Mountain, GA 30088	Davis, CA 95616	G <del>riffin,</del> GA 30224	Riverdale, GA 30296
u. V.S. Citten	U.S. Citizen	U.S. Citizen	U.S. Citizen
Assistate Name, Address & Cit		Specification Attack	and.
Inversity of Georgia Research		⊠Specification Filed:	
Boyd Grainate Studies Rescard	:b	05/25/05	
Afhecs, GA 30602-7411		as Serial No.	Learn
		Our Ref. No.: P01207	7-TIS-01 (21933 0004)
		Ou Reli No.: Totao,	00-01 (21325.000 .)
WHEREAS, the above-ider	nified Assignee desires to acquire t	he entire interest in, to and under the	Invention, for which, as indicated above
~~~ - പരിക്കിലെ അവേദൻ വിദ്യമ മ	ite is attached or was filled on the o	late and assigned the serial number sp	secified above, and in, to and under Let
Parent or similar legal promotion to be	obtained therefor in the United State	s and m any and all foreign countries.	
NOW THEREFORE, TO A	LL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:		
Till the same that for good m	ad an lumble consideration, the receit	ot and sufficiency of which is hereby ac	knowledged, the above-identified Inven
have the resident and transfer to the .	shove-identified Assigned the full a	md exclusive right, title and interest to	o said invention in the Onlico States and
entered presentations and in all foreign	r countries, including Canada, 200 b	s an Letters Fatern of Similar legal prof se obtained for said Invention by said	tection in the United States and its territor d application or any continuation, divis
	- my least entity lent thereof in a for	reign country for the full term or terms	for which same may be granted.
inventors bereby coverant	the; no essignment, sale, agreemen	t, license or encumbrance has been or	will be made or entered into which we
Afes fore the continue seed and the said			

Investors further coverant that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patcht and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to inventors and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its designee any and all papers, instruments or anidative required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters patent and said equivalents therefor in any diverge which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal.

కు <b>్రాండ</b>	Dated	Signed	Dated
und V_A_Recorder		Jaime !_ Rudolf	1.207
Robert Dake Blue	12: 5/17/05		
Signet	Dated	Signed	Dated
Robert Discon Findings		Manjeet Chinnan	
Nerre		Name	
Signed	Dated	_	
Name	<del>-</del>		
Subscribed and swom to b	efore me, a notary public of the S	State of <u>Hear y a</u> , this/ <u>744</u> day of My Commission Ex	June , 2005
Jean a Clut	ref	My Commission Ex	pires: .5ept 16 2005
Ann J. Autrus	ć ()	County of Residence	. Spalding
Fainte			· •
MDVE: Naccommended	but not required.		

ICE MILLER

Coe American Square, Box 82001 Indianapolis, Indiana 46282-0200 Telaphona: (317) 236-2100 Fassimile: (317) 236-2219

**RECORDED: 07/11/2005** 

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

	THE PROPERTY AND ALL CONTINUES	H OF LEVINOI COMPOSITIO	710
VETHOD FOR ENHANCING	KESVEKATROL CONTEN		
	· <u></u>		
nyemors' Names, Addresses &	Citizenship		
V.A. Resurrection	Jaime L. Rudolf	Robert Dixon Phillips	Manjeet Chinnan
416 <del>Hiddən</del> H <del>ills Parkway</del>	1111 J. Street, Apt. 95	920 Buck Creek Road	1297 Helmer Road
ame Mountain, GA 30088	Davis, CA 95616	Griffin, GA 30224	Riverdale, GA 30296
S. Civizen	U.S. Citizen	U.S. Citizen	U.S. Citizen
ssignee Name, Address & Citi	izenshin		
niversity of Georgia Research	Foundation Inc.	□ Specification Attach	ed
oyd Graduate Studies Research		Specification Filed:	
<del>1.—s</del> , GA 30602-7411	_	05/25/05	<u> </u>
<u> </u>		as Serial No.	
		Our Ref. No.: P01207-	-US-01 (21933.0004)
Be it known that for good at the sell, essign and transfer to the sell- tionial possessions and in all foreign transfer and in any and all foreign	LL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:  nd valuable consideration, the receip  above-identified Assignee the full a  countries, including Canada, to be  a coveries, including Canada, to be	at and sufficiency of which is hereby act and exclusive right, title and interest to be all Letters Patent or similar legal proto to obtained for said Invention by said	knowledged, the above-identified Inventors said Invention in the United States and ection in the United States and application or any continuation, division
news), substitute or reissue thereof or Inventors bereby covenant to wince with this assignment and sale. Inventors further covenant plimatice, said invention and said Let e same in any interference or litigation indexes required to apply for, obtain, reign country which may be necessary	any legal equivalent thereof in a for that no assignment, sale, agreemen that Assignee will, upon its reque ters Patcht and legal equivalents in on related thereto and will promptly maintain, issue and enforce said app	reign country for the full term of terms in the country for the full term of terms in the countries as may be known and execute and deliver to Assignee or its estimation, said Invention and said Letters see hereof.	for which same may be granted, will be made or entered into which wou incut facts and documents relating to se accessible to Inventors and will testify as designed any and all papers, instruments
newal, substitute or reissue thereof or inventors bareby covenant to allow the line assignment and sale. Inventors further covenant inventors further covenant planation, said invention and said Let a same in any interference or litigation for the little and l	any legal equivalent thereof in a for that no assignment, sale, agreement that Assignee will, upon its reque- ters Patcht and legal equivalents in a on related thereto and will promptly maintain, issue and enforce said app y or desirable to carry out the purpo-	reign country for the full term of terms in the country for the full term of terms in the countries as may be known and execute and deliver to Assignee or its estimation, said Invention and said Letters see hereof.	for which same may be granted. will be made or entered into which wou inent facts and documents relating to sa accessible to inventors and will testify as designee any and all papers, instruments s patent and said equivalents therefor in a
week, substitute or reissue thereof or Inventors bareby coverant to the state and sale. Inventors further coverant primation, said inventors further coverant primation, said inventors and said Leonard in any interference or litigation fearers equipped to apply for, obtain, mign country which may be necessary. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and with the said of th	any legal equivalent thereof in a for that no assignment, sale, agreement that Assignee will, upon its reque- ters Patcht and legal equivalents in a on related thereto and will promptly maintain, issue and enforce said app y or desirable to carry out the purpo- we have hereunto set our hand and s	reign country for the full term of terms it, license or encumbrance has been or sit, be provided promptly with all pertifereign countries as may be known and execute and deliver to Assignee or its oblication, said Invention and said Letters sees hereof.  Signed	or which same may be granted, will be made or entered into which wou incut facts and documents relating to stacessible to Inventors and will testify as designed any and all papers, instruments a patent and said equivalents therefor in a
week, substitute or reissue thereof or Inventors bareby coverant to the state and sale. Inventors further coverant primation, said inventors further coverant primation, said inventors and said Leonard in any interference or litigation fearers equipped to apply for, obtain, mign country which may be necessary. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and with the said of th	any legal equivalent thereof in a for that no assignment, sale, agreement that Assignee will, upon its reque- ters Patcht and legal equivalents in a on related thereto and will promptly maintain, issue and enforce said app y or desirable to carry out the purpo- we have hereunto set our hand and s	reign country for the full term or terms it, license or encumbrance has been or sit, be provided promptly with all pertifereign countries as may be known and execute and deliver to Assignee or its oblication, said Invention and said Letters sees hereof.  Signed  Jaime L. Rudolf  Name	will be made or entered into which won inent facts and documents relating to stacessible to Inventors and will testify as designed any and all papers, instruments a patent and said equivalents therefor in a Dated
Eventure or reissue thereof or Inventure bareby coverant to the exit this assignment and sale. Inventure further coverant primation, said inventure further coverant exitation, said invention and said Let a same in any interference or litigation for the experiment of the experiment of the exit required to apply for, obtain, mign country which may be necessary. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and Signed	any legal equivalent thereof in a for that no assignment, sale, agreement that Assignee will, upon its reque- ters Patcht and legal equivalents in a on related thereto and will promptly maintain, issue and enforce said app y or desirable to carry out the purpo- we have hereunto set our hand and s	reign country for the full term or terms it, license or encumbrance has been or sit, be provided promptly with all pertifereign countries as may be known and execute and deliver to Assignee or its oblication, said Invention and said Letters sees hereof.  Signed  Jaime L. Rudolf  Name	or which same may be granted, will be made or entered into which wou incut facts and documents relating to se accessible to Inventors and will testify as designed any and all papers, instruments a patent and said equivalents therefor in a
ewal, substitute or reissue thereof or Inventors bareby coverant to the stift this assignment and sale. Inventors further coverant extraction, said inventors further coverant extraction, said invention and said Lectures sequence or litigation factors required to apply for, obtain, right country which may be necessary.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and Signed  Signed  A Reservation  Name	any legal equivalent thereof in a for that no assignment, sale, agreement that Assignee will, upon its reque- ters Parcht and legal equivalents in a on related thereto and will promptly maintain, issue and enforce said app y or desirable to carry out the purpo- we have hereunto set our hand and s	reign country for the full term of terms it, license or encumbrance has been or sit, be provided promptly with all pertifereign countries as may be known and execute and deliver to Assignee or its oblication, said Invention and said Letters sees hereof.  Signed  Jaime L. Rudolf  Name  Signed  Manieer Chinnan	will be made or entered into which won inent facts and documents relating to stacessible to Inventors and will testify as designed any and all papers, instruments a patent and said equivalents therefor in a Dated
newal, substitute or reissue thereof or Inventors bereby covenant to the this essignment and sale. Inventors further covenant plination, said lawention and said Lee to some in any interference or litigation for the same in any interference or litigation of the same in any interference or litigation for the same in any interference or litigation for the same in any which may be necessary.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and Signed  V. A. Reservacion Name	any legal equivalent thereof in a for that no assignment, sale, agreement that Assignee will, upon its reque- ters Parcht and legal equivalents in a on related thereto and will promptly maintain, issue and enforce said app y or desirable to carry out the purpo- we have hereunto set our hand and s	reign country for the full term of terms in the license or encumbrance has been or set, be provided promptly with all pertifereign countries as may be known and execute and deliver to Assignee or its editection, said Invention and said Letters sets hereof.  Signed  Jaime L. Rudolf  Name  Staned	will be made or entered into which would be made or entered into which would incut facts and documents relating to se accessible to Inventors and will testify as designed any and all papers, instruments a patent and said equivalents therefor in a Dated
ewal, substitute or reissue thereof or Inventors bareby coverant to the stift this assignment and sale. Inventors further coverant extraction, said inventors further coverant extraction, said invention and said Lectures sequence or litigation factors required to apply for, obtain, right country which may be necessary.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and Signed  Signed  A Reservation  Name	any legal equivalent thereof in a for that no assignment, sale, agreement that Assignee will, upon its reque- ters Parcht and legal equivalents in a on related thereto and will promptly maintain, issue and enforce said app y or desirable to carry out the purpo- we have hereunto set our hand and s	reign country for the full term of terms it, license or encumbrance has been or sit, be provided promptly with all pertifereign countries as may be known and execute and deliver to Assignee or its oblication, said Invention and said Letters sees hereof.  Signed  Jaime L. Rudolf  Name  Signed  Manieer Chinnan	will be made or entered into which wor inent facts and documents relating to s accessible to Inventors and will testify as designee any and all papers, insuruments a patent and said equivalents therefor in a
newal, substitute or reissue thereof or Inventors bereby coverant to the this assignment and sale. Inventors further coverant extraction, said feweration and said Lee to seeme in any interference or litigation factoris required to apply for, obtain, right country which may be necessary. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and Signed.  Signed.  Signed.  Signed.  Dison Prillips  Name.  Signed.	part legal equivalent thereof in a forthat no assignment, sale, agreement that Assignee will, upon its requesters Parcht and legal equivalents in the related thereto and will promptly maintain, issue and enforce said apply or desirable to carry out the purpower have hereunto set our hand and such as Dated  Dated  Dated	reign country for the full term of terms it, license or encumbrance has been or sit, be provided promptly with all pertifereign countries as may be known and execute and deliver to Assignee or its oblication, said Invention and said Letters sees hereof.  Signed  Jaime L. Rudolf  Name  Signed  Manieer Chinnan	will be made or entered into which won will be made or entered into which won inent facts and documents relating to stacessible to Inventors and will testify as designed any and all papers, insuruments a patent and said equivalents therefor in a Dated  Dated  Dated
newal, substitute or reissue thereof or Inventors bereby covenant to what this assignment and sale. Inventors further covenant primatice, said inventors further covenant primatice, said inventors and add Lee to same in any interference or litigation beautis required to apply for, obtain, reign country which may be necessary. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and Signed  V. A. Reservation Name  Signed  Divon Phillips  Name  Signed  Name	pany legal equivalent thereof in a for that no assignment, sale, agreement that Assignee will, upon its requesters Parcht and legal equivalents in the related thereto and will promptly maintain, issue and enforce said apply or desirable to carry out the purpower have hereunto set our hand and such as Dated  Dated  Dated	st, license or encumbrance has been or at, license or encumptly with all pertions and contries as may be known and execute and deliver to Assignee or its oblication, said Invention and said Letters sees hereof.  Signed    Signed   Name   Name	will be made or entered into which won will be made or entered into which won inent facts and documents relating to stacessible to Inventors and will testify as designed any and all papers, instruments a patent and said equivalents therefor in a Dated  Dated  Dated  TANYA S. HORNSBY
newal, substitute or reissue thereof or Inventors bereby coverant to the this assignment and sale. Inventors further coverant extraction, said favoration and said Lee to same in any interference or litigation factoris required to apply for, obtain, reign country which may be necessary. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and Signed.  Signed.  Signed.  Signed.  Name.  Signed.  Name.	part legal equivalent thereof in a forthat no assignment, sale, agreement that Assignee will, upon its requesters Parcht and legal equivalents in the related thereto and will promptly maintain, issue and enforce said apply or desirable to carry out the purpower have hereunto set our hand and such as Dated  Dated  Dated	st, license or encumbrance has been or at, license or encumbrance has been or at a license or its and execute and deliver to Assigned or its alicentian, said Invention and said Letters sees hereof.  Signed  Signed  Manicer Chinnan  Name  Name  Course of, this	will be made or entered into which won inent facts and documents relating to stacessible to Inventors and will testify as designed any and all papers, insuruments a patent and said equivalents therefor in a Dated  Dated  Dated  TANYA S. HORNSBY  Notary Public
newal, substitute or reissue thereof or Inventors bereby covenant to what this assignment and sale. Inventors further covenant primatice, said inventors further covenant primatice, said inventors and add Lee to same in any interference or litigation beautis required to apply for, obtain, reign country which may be necessary. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and Signed  V. A. Reservation Name  Signed  Divon Phillips  Name  Signed  Name	Dated  Dated  Dated  Dated	st, license or encumbrance has been or at, license or encumptly with all pertions and contries as may be known and execute and deliver to Assignee or its oblication, said Invention and said Letters sees hereof.  Signed    Signed   Name   Name	will be made or entered into which won inent facts and documents relating to saccessible to Inventors and will testify as designed any and all papers, instruments a patent and said equivalents therefor in a Dated  Dated  Dated  TANYAS. HORNSBY